EY:

Building a better
working world

Hong Kong Tax Alert

16 March 2022
2022 Issue No. 1

T73)—FA T4 RARAITDEEFREIEE DIRE
- FBHDIFI—AT(ADNTELTORH LD HASSIZH L

2022F3H8H. FEBFIE. FED VT IL-T7I)— A T4 X (LLTF . ITSFOY)
NERTIRKEEEEKESE (UT. IFHV) AT EBERHEIHEELEATS
FHDOFLEDAYILT—aVREWUT., BERFEERNFARLELL,

AEERGIEEEDEGHZTH-TLEARIC. FIHVOEXMERL. FED
SFONEMRIFTL O LI-BERIEI Mo DFTFIE (S%DELEEETERMLIC
BAEERS | IS FEL TIR=ATISEE ®) ERBBLERYFT
AEERFIEEEDRED=ODEEAFLEEASN, 2022F 48 18 LRI
IR SEEFEICHELTERASNAEFESNTLET,
CDIVYARTS—hE AEERFEERDITEEEHOBMEL. TNIHT D
BEBHOMIELHELTVET  ABEBRFIEERICCERLNH DB EIE.
BEHOBBEMRICTHRZSL,

1. it FEEBRMEEBRESR REREFKRLICHT HBERFIEERE](202243A88)



2

de B2
==

D7) —A T4 REF BEBRBARILLIZTFAR—FDIIIAIRDAVIERHTHY . —EOEEDAENLEEE
lEZITET2, SFONHHIE. RA—RERVZDAUN—DHEDI=DIZDH Y —ERFRHETHILETT,
— &

FOHRBHERANSIFv—EL T, SFOIXRI—FHERUVFDAVNA—NEE. RIZEZTCRKEK ST ZEC TRENIC
100%FT A EEBLET . CORFSIIFY—ICE > TREINDIEEL, BFE. I DXIIBEHDFIHVIZE>TRESINFE T,
LTI, SFOD—iRrI A AR E DRIIRE T,

o a § o Q
i 0
— & —1&
mw R Rt Ex 9 FfkE Rt
BAER § BAER
e YER R & Rt | I H—EZ RSkt
I73Y—F T4 (FIHV) | 773 —FT4R (FIHV)
o 0 o o 0 o
it i s 0 %/; REAE
YR—bk-F—L | HiR—b-F—L

Al B =4 3 Al B R

h
=

%{% BRI %/3 mEaE %{% R
FoFEL, —HRISTAASNAFIHVIE, EREARE—ACHLET, FSA 2 AFAEIC Lo TEELSNTHL S, HEA
SRR ELHBENENENS . EBORADT7 RIS 5200 FERHEDERBHIEE DR AR LA,

FABFILX. FETEYEZLDSFONFRIT - BEIND=HIZ. FEDBEERSFONEET HFEEFIHVAEAITOEEHRFIEEL
BATE=HOAFILTF—aViBEEEHLEL-,

W R

RIERERKRIILICONT

BIEFIHVIE, LT OBHEH T BENHYET .

a. EBRGEBEAN TEAME, BRI BRINEA, A= —0vT | RIMER TR LIEARLY

b. HEHRFIHVDITARTORITEMRARIEES X A—FREUT.[L2FILT7731)—]) DEEEZE (connected persons) T
HHIAULDBEANEZEILEEMIZ, JEMIMOZHENICERELTVWDIRELH D, BZEHIL, FIHVOERXIE
BRXEICHRESNGZITNIEESAEN

c. BEFIHVOEE(L, FEDSFOICK>TEEINGZ (TSI
d. HFFHVOEERTHHOPREE(LUTF. ICMCI) FFEETERSNATNIEESE

e. YUUNITFI)—DEEERE -BETH-ODREMBEELTOARRELZTNERSY, —MRIGE X BMOESIC
EEEELTIIGDEL,

N

FABROAYILT—Lav REICEHEINTVHRYTY .

. CMCER REPEERDEDRANDRLNALANULGHEEHEERLET . —BRMIC, DEOCMCARFHREXIFNA—FF—2HITL2T
Thhs5E. BET OMEMITLUZRBNTONSGHEGYES .

w

Hong Kong Tax Alert



3

DI TP —F T4 R[ZDNT

BSFOIZ. U TOEH/EE-ITHELHYET,
CMCEEETERT HIELHEH (FEXIIEFEEHINT
BRI THD
FIHVERE TR0 ILI73)—h, EEXIIREEMIC,
BEMNDOZREMICEFIELTLNS

C. BT NLIFI)—DEMINDOZHEMICFIAET S
FIHVUSN DEERICKREERY—ERFRHELTIE
YA AW

\'l

+

® B

=

DU IWTFE)—IZDT
DTN TP —EIE, B{%E (connected persons) TH 5

IANUEDEAELTESERSNET, BRE (connected
persons) IZIERMEENFET,

» ERE. XE, LBMK. ERBERRVEDOERRBE

> BRIEE. TOHEXE. RE. LBk, RHEMKORBEERY
T DT

> ABmROREE. TOFHRVEOERE
> REBORBME, TOREE. FREVZOREE

FHICIK. RAXLERBE - ThREZORF. FHLEF.
BEF . MFESHFET,

EEHH HEE N ROBEEERE]

BAGFIHVIE, BUEFREDEIREIT o5 H . EEIWEI RV
ZDHEEG] (5%LLR) ANEEFEH L. ERBRELYET
BARELE | &1X. 77 VRIS St — MG IRRTHIEE B
ELF-. MEBAZE AT TNRON DR 2—)L16CT
HESNTWSEE (UT. HEEEE) DEEIZEEL. RE
7B EBEDERDOTHAIEHF DD ERIE M
ELCHRELTVET A

T 7RISR T A — B IERBRFIEICR 1T 554 L
DEFVERGRIC, KEERFIBERL. FEEEEZRE -
EEYHFIHVARI T HHH BN (LUT.ISPEN D
HRELFET

L. BEDELRESH (FBENAXIIFBETERIL)~AD
FIHVX [XSPEIC KB TBRENLDH IR, BEDH — ML
T7UREEBRFEICERAINTNSE3IDDTAM THHL
(DFBETRM, Q)REBHETRM Q) #Gl-BHHEE
TRANE B SGEWNGE . BBRHIERITHIENTEEE A,

AEEBHREEBEETIL, FIHVX IZSPED B4R EL ] 1%,
SFOIZ&2T. RIZSFOZRBLUTEEBTERSIN S M. SFOIZ
FOTCEHBICTTLUCENALELHLESNTVET,

BERFHIEEREDNRELGHFIHVDE R
O il BR

RAVH I TF—IaViREIZELDE. RI—SFOREET S
FIHVAO'50#t B A LRY . AEERFIEEZDERN
FoHonEd,

xIEERAEERE
RIEEREEHBICTOVTEH.UTOREFREDALS S
Fr—DELLIZBEWTH. IRODRS S a1—)L16CTHEE
SNF-HTEEEDRTEHYES N2{E4,0005FERILLLET
HBEESNTVET,

a. EEDSFONEEHTHIE—DFIHV, XL

b. LU ILTFI)—HAEEXIFREEMIC, BN DOZHERN
IZFREL. BEDOR—SFONEELTWNAERDFIHY

4. IRODR7Y 12— )L16CTIHEIN TS BEEEEICIE. HMFES. B, HE. EMHR. I70F B FLRASUILRITTHES. TYEN.NE
ABBERN. . BELEUNOTES RTES. EESES. RNEIFMNGIAR NE. EBTINT(ITEAR. N\—rF—T7UFREA /A= 30-
TH/AY—- R Fr—-XF—L(Innovation and Technology Venture Scheme)IZTlInnovation and Technology Venture Fund Corporationh®

HEHAT HRARCEORRNRENET .,

5. FHERBEUT.TAUMDIZDOVTIRE ROVWT AN ELEICERTIIEMRESNTOET () BBBRHERFALFE (UT.IRKEEDD
HERUVHROMEETMBOFMTHE. XEO)HRFENORBRVARFEDERFD2ERDEHE TIEMO FIME ETMEE, FIHVD
R BHNMODFHNAREEDOERCEVWC2ERBDSE . HERFEROMEETMEBBEETOEMNFEDMEETMEBED 2FFHT, FHME

ERHEZEHTAIENROONET,

Hong Kong Tax Alert



4

FIHVs DR EREENEH

EHOEBERERIL—ILE ZEFT H1=HIZ. Zﬁﬁiﬁﬁéﬁﬂnﬁ

BEEDERAZHETAHFIHVIE. EEHOEEREEEH. RV

aA7INBEFFEN(LLT.ICIGAD " #EET 2= DEZE

ERANUTORAREEDTHH THAIZENRBETT,

» BELETSEEEERL. TOLSESHEERRET DHICRIEKE
AT OEEHNEELE2RULFBTERALTWNAZE

» BEETAEEEERTA-HIC. FETHRAELE-EEZERAN
200 B ERILLLETHAZE

REMGRBIEISFOICEMSNSITHAIT LMD, Ravy
WT—YavRETH RENEHEHOREZENET D
LD THWRY . FIHVIZ&KBSFONDCIGAD S EBRFEH
FAIEhET,

1EIRER5 B 1L - FE 5 [E18E R L D 1D D *F 3R

I7URIZH T HIRITOIRRBFIEICE-T, T7FDIER
BRABELZI7UFORER (BEE) ORBARFIRL
AREITREIX.FIHVERAISEAN (BEE) RITEA
(BER) ICITERSNGVEIBESNET,

=L AEBERHEERETIE. ROKISGFHEBE R L
MENE—TH—FELTHRARENSFETT,

» FIHVXRIISPED EHLBEHD—DONBEHEIEEEZZT5IE
THHABEEIZIE. FIHVRIEXSPEXBEFFIEE Dt R &
A=Y

» VUG WITR—RIEFDHEERBERLUT.IEFEEA DD
FIHVADEBEX (FZEDEENTTON, ZBEANETETEE
FIToTWAIEE . FEAICBLWTEEXITEZEDZEEND
BoNBFBEN I CEBMABELTERINGORERY,
FIHVIZE B FI DR EIEARSEUN

it

BEREMICHIY. BEEFMITERBARELLLIC.
SFON=—XIZIGL T, 77U RICxd 3 3BITOIEERFIES
BT HEEFTBBAFICIRELTEE L, BUFMNREIC
JEC, RMEERAEEREZEALI-CEEREEILLLBLET,
COEEIE. FENI7I)—F T4 RDONTELTHRET S
FODEN T REE—HTY,

LEAVHILT—aviRERX. ABEBRFEEED /A
LARWHEHZRBLTODICEBE S, EMAERTE L
BICREINDEARICEENET  BEBHEAIEIBAL LK
FERIZTBVLWTC, U TORBARELERERALHNICTHIEEHE
LTWET,

LAY ILT—YaviRETEH. AEERFEERIC
TFAVTAVT EENEENENESIMZDODNTIEh ST
BYERBA ZTDEH. AL a7 TRELEZNBEEDH S
JEFHREG I MDSDFZEIZ DT, FIHVADE BT HI D& R
MEHONLELNDH ., TNEEFIHVIXHZFIEIZD HER
SNEDHIEFBAFETT,

AEBHRHNEEEDERAEZZITONSFIHVORXEIL.
EROZOMOMERRELDREEZRTIRESN-DDE
BELTWET, LML, BZavHILT—aViRETIE,
FIHVWN B EEEEZRE -EE T 5-0OITHRIILI-SPEL T #
DHIRIZEASNSEMNESIMEBHRESNTULER A,

SEIT, REMFEHOVWTOERIE FIHVI EIZRDHEND
CEEEOTWET M, EHDFIHVIZH—E RZ1Z2 3 BSFOIZ
EHINT-FEEMHERICOVWT. EDELSICEHET SE
FIHVIZIRB S E AN LBAETEHYEE AW

A BREEEERICZAET 2/ 0y -avy )ILTF—avid,
2022FAH8HICKRTLET . KEBRFEERIZCER
NHHEE L. HEOMBEMARICTHEHRSZSILY,

6. EF I AFREE (OECD) DITHEEBRFN I+ —3 LINEDHT-RE

7. CCTWSCIGALIE. FIHVD B EERAZIEL. ()FIHVAEIET HRIEEH D HHBEICE T HAELHE . (DFIHVOREDOIRE -RE-EE- 05,
(O IORIFEHOEEXNZDRE - EEEBMELIZSPEDZIM - EE, (D)EED)—X, () ERRZNR U RFREZNLEDZNHENTENET,

Hong Kong Tax Alert



Hong Kong office

Agnes Chan, Managing Partner, Hong Kong & Macau

27/F One Taikoo Place, 979 King's Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2846 9888 / Fax: +852 2868 4432

Non-financial Services

David Chan

Tax Leader for Hong Kong and Macau
+852 2629 3228
david.chan@hk.ey.com

Financial Services

Paul Ho

Tax Leader for Hong Kong
+852 2849 9564
paul.ho@hk.ey.com

Business Tax Services / Global Compliance and Reporting

Business Tax Services / Global Compliance and Reporting

Hong Kong Tax Services

Wilson Cheng
+852 2846 9066
wilson.cheng@hk.ey.com

Tracy Ho
+852 2846 9065
tracy.ho@hk.ey.com

May Leung

Ada Ma
+852 2849 9391
ada.ma@hk.ey.com

Grace Tang
+852 2846 9889
grace.tang@hk.ey.com

China Tax Services
Ivan Chan

+852 2629 3828
ivan.chan@hk.ey.com

Lorraine Cheung Sam Fan
+852 2849 9356

lorraine.cheung@hk.ey.com

Carol Liu
+852 2629 3788
carol.liu@hk.ey.com

Becky Lai
+852 2629 3188
becky.lai®hk.ey.com

International Tax and Transaction Services

International Tax Services Transfer Pricing Services

Jo An Yee
+852 2846 9710
jo-an.yee@hk.ey.com

Sangeeth Aiyappa
+852 26293989
sangeeth.aiyappa@hk.ey.com

Kenny Wei
+852 2629 3941
kenny.wei@hk.ey.com

Transaction Tax Services

David Chan
+852 2629 3228
david.chan@hk.ey.com

Eric Lam
+852 2846 9946

Jane Hui
+852 2629 3836
jane.hui@hk.ey.com

People Advisory Services
Robin Choi

+852 2629 3813
robin.choi@hk.ey.com

Ami Cheung
+852 2629 3286
ami-km.cheung@hk.ey.com

+852 2629 3089
may.leung@hk.ey.com

Karina Wong
+852 2849 9175
karina.wong@hk.ey.com

+852 2849 9278
sam.fan@hk.ey.com

Martin Richter
+852 2629 3938
martin.richter@hk.ey.com

Qiannan Lu
+852 2675 2922
eric-yh.lam@hk.ey.com giannan.lu@®hk.ey.com

Hong Kong Tax Services

Paul Ho
+852 2849 9564
paul.ho@hk.ey.com

Sunny Liu
+852 2846 9883
sunny.liu@hk.ey.com

Customer Tax Operations and Reporting Services

Anish Benara
+852 2629 3293
anish.benara@hk.ey.com

US Tax Services

Michael Stenske
+852 2629 3058
michael.stenske@hk.ey.com

International Tax and Transaction Services

China Tax Services

Cindy Li
+852 2629 3608
cindy.jy.li@hk.ey.com

International Tax Services

Rohit Narula
+852 2629 3549
rohit.narula@hk.ey.com

Adam Williams
+852 2849 9589
adam-b.williams@hk.ey.com

Transfer Pricing Services

Justin Kyte
+852 2629 3880
justin.kyte@hk.ey.com

Transaction Tax Services

Rohit Narula
+852 2629 3549
rohit.narula@hk.ey.com

Jeff Tang
+852 2515 4168
jeff.tk.tang@hk.ey.com

Paul Wen
+852 2629 3876
paul.wen@hk.ey.com

Asia-Pacific Tax Centre

Tax Technology and Transformation Services International Tax and Transaction Services m

Albert Lee
+852 2629 3318
albert.lee@hk.ey.com

US Tax Desk

Jeremy Litton
+852 3471 2783

Robert Hardesty jeremy.litton@hk.ey.com

+852 2629 3291
robert.hardesty@hk.ey.com
Edvard Rinck

+852 2675 2834
edvard.rinck@hk.ey.com

Operating Model Effectiveness

Tracey Kuuskoski
+852 2675 2842
tracey.kuuskoski@hk.ey.com

EY | Building a better working world

EY exists to build a better working world, helping to create long-term
value for clients, people and society and build trust in the capital
markets.

Enabled by data and technology, diverse EY teams in over 150
countries provide trust through assurance and help clients grow,
transform and operate.

Working across assurance, consulting, law, strategy, tax and
transactions, EY teams ask better questions to find new answers for
the complex issues facing our world today.

EY refers to the global organization, and may refer to one or more, of the
member firms of Ernst & Young Global Limited, each of which is a separate legal
entity. Ernst & Young Global Limited, a UK company limited by guarantee, does
not provide services to clients. Information about how EY collects and uses
personal data and a description of the rights individuals have under data
protection legislation are available via ey.com/privacy. EY member firms do not
practice law where prohibited by local laws. For more information about our
organization, please visit ey.com.

About EY's Tax services

Your business will only succeed if you build it on a strong foundation
and grow it in a sustainable way. At EY, we believe that managing your
tax obligations responsibly and proactively can make a critical
difference. Our 50,000 talented tax professionals, in more than 150
countries, give you technical knowledge, business experience,
consistency and an unwavering commitment to quality service —
wherever you are and whatever tax services you need.

© 2022 Ernst & Young Tax Services Limited. All Rights Reserved.
00051-226Jpn ED None.

This material has been prepared for general informational purposes only and is not intended to
be relied upon as accounting, tax, legal or other professional advice. Please refer to your
advisors for specific advice.
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